Mechanical performance of foam-filled lattice composite panels
in four-point bending: Experimental investigation and analytical
modeling
Lu Wang a, Weiqing Liu a,⇑, Li Wan a, Hai Fang a, David Hui b
a College of Civil Engineering, Nanjing Tech University, Nanjing, China
b Department of Mechanical Engineering, University of New Orleans, New Orleans, USA
a r t i c l e i n f o
Article history:

in compression according to ASTM C365-03 [25], and in shear
according to ASTM C273/273M-07 [26], using five cubes for each
case. The measured ultimate tensile strength and tensile modulus
of foam were 150 and 340 kPa, respectively. The measured ulti-
mate compressive strength and compressive modulus were
0.36 MPa and 17 MPa, respectively. Also, the measured ultimate
shear strength and shear modulus were 0.36 MPa and 50 MPa,
respectively. The material properties are summarized in Table 3.
Face sheet
Foam
GFRP Web
Fig. 1. The sandwich panel with GFRP face sheets and a foam-web core.
Table 1
Details of specimens.
Specimen L (mm) d (mm) h (mm) s (mm) tw (mm) ts (mm)
FPB50-CON 1000 225 50 – – 3.2
FPB50-16 1000 225 50 75 1.6 3.2
FPB50-32 1000 225 50 75 3.2 3.2
FPB50-48 1000 225 50 75 4.8 3.2
FPB75-16 1000 225 75 75 1.6 3.2
FPB75-32 1000 225 75 75 3.2 3.2
FPB75-48 1000 225 75 75 4.8 3.2
FPB100-16 1000 225 100 75 1.6 3.2
FPB100-32 1000 225 100 75 3.2 3.2
FPB100-32-II 1000 225 100 100 3.2 3.2
L. Wang et al. / Composites: Part B 67 (2014) 270–279 271
Download English Version:
Download Persian Version: